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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4242
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014
PRODUCTION OF POWER
Raju Shri Gokaraju Ganga

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether production of power in Ramagundam power plant in Telangana has been adversely affected due to steep fall in production of coal in Singareni Collieries Company Limited;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the alternative arrangements being made for supply of coal to the power plant?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Ramagundam Power Plant gets coal from Mahanadi Coalfields Limited (MCL) and South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. (SECL), apart from Singareni Collieries Company Limited (SCCL). NTPC also imports coal to make up for shortfall of supplies from MCL and SECL
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